

FESTIVE BOTTOMLESS BRUNCH

Choose any dish from the **BRUNCH & LUNCH** section of our main menu plus 2 hours of **UNLIMITED DRINKS** from the list below.

JINGLE BERRY HIGBALL

APEROL SPRITZ

CÎROC PINEAPPLE & MIXER

PINT OF COORS

PROSECCO

CÎROC RED BERRY & MIXER

BLOODY MARY

CÎROC APPLE & MIXER

BACARDÍ CARIBBEAN SPICED & MIXER

ORCHARD APPLE SPRITZ

NON-ALCOHOLIC

PROSECCO (0%)

WATERMELON BALLER 148 kcal

PASSION FRUIT & GINGER SPRITZ 82 kcal

BRUNCH & LUNCH

HOG & KISSES

Warm soft pretzel topped with fried egg, pigs in blankets and Monterey Jack cheese. 1056 kcal

STRAWBERRY AND NUTELLA WAFFLE

Warm Belgian waffle, fresh strawberries, strawberry coulis, mascarpone cream, Nutella. 1155 kcal

GO GLUTEN FREE swap to gluten free waffle. 917 kcal

YOU HAD ME AT HALLOUMI BAGEL

Grilled halloumi, mango chutney, crispy onions, gem lettuce, tomato, house fries. 1136 kcal

AWAY IN A BAGEL

Crispy coated Korean BBQ chicken, pancetta, Brie, pig in blanket, mayo, cranberry jam, house fries. 1506 kcal

GO VEGAN with buttermilk Quorn burger, La Vie rasher, ‘pig’ in blanket, vegan cheese.

SMASHED AVOCADO & POACHED EGGS

Toasted sourdough, avocado salsa, goji berries, sumac. 668 kcal

GO VEGAN swap eggs for vegan feta. 557 kcal

GO GLUTEN FREE with gluten free bread. 722 kcal

Served in Italian sourdough with chipotle slaw salad.
ADD house fries. 435 kcal **+3.50**

GRILLED CHEESE

BEEF MELT

Beef brisket grilled cheese sandwich with Henderson’s Relish, melted Monterey Jack and cheddar, pickled pink onion, Henderson’s mayo. 1173 kcal

GO GLUTEN FREE with gluten free bread. 1303 kcal

CHEESY ON THE EYES

Melted Monterey Jack and cheddar grilled cheese sandwich, basil pesto, sweet roast peppers, spinach. 916 kcal

GO GLUTEN FREE with gluten free bread. 1049 kcal

TURKEY MELT

Slow cooked pulled turkey, cranberry sauce, melted Monterey Jack and grilled cheddar cheese sandwich. 1076 kcal

MAINS

UPGRADE to any dish from the **MAINS** or **BURGERS** section below **+£5**

CAESAR SALAD

Grilled chicken, gem lettuce, crispy croutons, Italian hard cheese, Caesar dressing. 848 kcal

GO GLUTEN FREE without croutons. 806 kcal

GO VEGGIE with Chick’n less breast. 877 kcal

MANAHATTA CHICKEN

Spicy crisp coated chicken, chilli, spring onion, BBQ sauce, house fries. 1049 kcal

UPGRADE to sweet potato fries. **+2.50**

ALL-AMERICAN DOG

9-inch hot dog, Monterey Jack cheese, pickles, jalapeños, ketchup, French’s mustard mayo, house fries. 1265 kcal

GO VEGAN with Moving Mountains hot dog, vegan cheese and vegan mustard mayo. 1010 kcal

CRISPY BEEF BOWL

Crispy sticky beef, gem lettuce, rice noodles, carrot ribbons, pak choi, cucumber, pickled red cabbage, spring onion, mint, coriander, sesame seeds, ponzu dressing. 638 kcal

GO VEGAN with crispy fried Oumph! steak. 467 kcal

KARAAGE CHICKEN BOWL

A brothless ramen with sweet and spicy glazed chicken, miso glazed noodles, shredded pak choi, pickled cabbage, spring onions, pickled ginger, poached egg, nori, sesame seeds and chilli. 1438 kcal

GO VEGAN swap for Chick’n less breast and no poached egg. 1389 kcal

BURGERS

All burgers are served in a toasted brioche bun with house fries.

Swap to sweet potato fries for £2.50

SWITCH IT UP

ALL THE TRIMMINGS BURGER

Sausage meat burger, pancetta, pulled turkey, Monterey Jack cheese, crispy parsnip straw fries, sage and onion stuffing crumble, cranberry jam, festive chipotle slaw, gravy pot. 1821 kcal

DELUXE BURGER

Beef burger, gem lettuce, tomato, burger sauce. 932 kcal

ADD American cheese 42 kcal or smoked pancetta. 139 kcal **+1.50**

FESTIVE PLANT BURGER

Meat free ‘beef’ patty, festive chipotle slaw, cranberry jam, vegan cheese, sage and onion stuffing, ‘pig’ in blanket, gravy. 1095 kcal

BURROW’S BURGER

Cajun spiced crispy coated chicken burger, double cheese, crispy pancetta, chipotle slaw, gem lettuce, smoky chilli jam, tomato. 1323 kcal

GO VEGAN with buttermilk Quorn burger, vegan cheese, La Vie rasher. 1290 kcal

25p from the sale of this burger will be donated to the Motor Neurone Disease Association.

If you have a food allergy or are sensitive to certain ingredients, please ask a manager for assistance.

VEGETARIAN**VEGAN****CONTAINS NUTS****NON-GLUTEN CONTAINING INGREDIENTS**

We cannot guarantee our food has not come into contact with nuts or any other allergens. A full list of ingredients used in each dish is available for your peace of mind. An optional service charge of 10% will be added to your bill. All tips and service charge will be shared between the team. All offers are subject to availability and cannot be used in conjunction with any other offer. All offers can be removed at any time (without notice) and are not available on a Bank Holiday or the day before a Bank Holiday. Timings of our offers may vary per site.

